OF \$40.00 2981153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Itiviti USA, INC.		03/24/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CameronTec AB	
Street Address:	Box 7742 SE-103 95	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981153	MAGNIFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-8225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott Alprin
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott Alprin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MagniFIX - Assignment - Itiviti USA, Inc. to CameronTec AB - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Itiviti USA, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Illinois, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to, and under the following trademark (the "MagniFIX Mark"), as shown in USPTO records as follows:

Mark

VasniFIX

Goods IC 009: Computer software used to view, sort, and filter commodities and equities transaction data in real-time.

Reg. No. 2981153

Reg. Date August 2, 2005

WHEREAS, CameronTec AB ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Sweden, with an address of Box 7742 SE-103 95 Stockholm SWEDEN, is desirous of acquiring the MagniFIX Mark and U.S. registration;

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said MagniFIX Mark and the above-identified registration therefor (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2981153), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the MagniFIX Mark.

The parties hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the above-identified registration (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2981153).

RECORDED: 03/24/2017

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Itiviti USA, Inc.	CameronTec AB
Name: Segala	Name: Jong-fold 1/2
Title: Director	Title: Director
Date: 24 March, 2017-	Date: 27 Mars 2017 24 Mars 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0765